Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	14-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office	
10'	3372494		OIPE
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 7		iments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)	FEB 1 2 2
Société Générale	Additional names, addres	ses, or citizenship attached?	B
	Name: BridgeStreet	Corporate Housing Worldwide, Inc.	TRADOM
Individual(s) Association	Internal	ate Operating Company, L.P.	PARTIE THADENA
General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Corporation- State:		1 North Fairfax Drive	
Other Bank-France			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: VA	<b>-</b> :	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	N	Zip: <u>22203</u> izenship	
O Network of Comment of Manager and Comment of Comment		p Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership		
Execution Date(s) 17 January 2007	_   = '	enship Delaware	
Assignment Merger		Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Release of reel 3119, frame 0457	_   representative designation   _ (Designations must be	on is attached:	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) a     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     none	B. Trademark Registra see Schedule A		
<u></u>		sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fili	ng Date if Application or R	egistration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of apregistrations invol		
Name: Jakub Maslikowski	-		
Internal Address: <u>Linklaters</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2		
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas		oe charged by credit card oe charged to deposit account	
City: New York	8. Payment Informati	on:	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10105</u>		ast 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (212) 830-9541		Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (212) 903-9100		t Number	
Email Address: jakub.maslikowski@linklaters.com		Name/ <del>2007 Lituller 0000045-2211</del> 7	53
9. Signature: Signature	rnex	01 FC: 852 rebruary 2007	40.00 OF 150.00 OP
Mitchell L. Garrett		al number of pages including cover	- /
Name of Person Signing	sh	eet, attachments, and document:	I

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Additional Receiving Party:

Interstate Operating Company, L.P. 4501 North Fairfax Drive Suite 500 Arlington, VA 22203

Entity Type: Limited Partnership

Citizenship: Delaware

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration or Application Number
BRIDGESTREET & DESIGN	2211753
	European Community 848,085
A MORE COMFORTABLE WAY TO BE AWAY	2312472
THE NEXT BEST THING TO HOME	2400818
THE ONLY WAY TO STAY	2358679
WE'VE TAKEN THE IDEA OF EXTENDED STAY AND EXTENDED IT	2358680
FURNISHED APARTMENTS MADE EASY	3181804
GIVE YOUR EMPLOYEES A MORE COMFORTABLE WAY TO BE AWAY	2325006

Doc #:NY7:332815.1

## Release of Lien on Trademarks

This Release of Lien on Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of January, [77], 2007 is made by Societe Generale, a French corporation, as agent ("Agent") for the financial institutions party to the Senior Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 14, 2005 among Interstate Operating Company, L.P., the Agent and the other parties thereto, in favor of Bridgestreet Corporate Housing Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Interstate Operating Company, L.P. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEFEAS, Grantors entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of February 9, 2005 at Reel 3119, Frame 0457, pursuant to which Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), in addition to other trademark registrations and applications which are not a subject of this Release (the "Unreleased Trademarks"), to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Released Trademarks are no longer included in the collateral securing the performance of the Obligations, and Grantors have requested that the Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and the Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, but does not release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under any of the Unreleased Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

Name

Jerry Parisi MANAGING DIRECTOR

Doc #:NY7:332815.1

STATE OF MY	)	
COUNTY OF AT	)	SS:

On the day of January, 2007, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Sure of Paus, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

DONNA THOMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01-TH4994538
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires April 6,

Doc #:NY7:332815.1

**RECORDED: 02/12/2007**